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All of the representatives below agreed to have their contact information shared. Our intention is for foodservice 
directors and school food stakeholders to reach out to inquire about strategies implemented in these districts 
described in the report.

School District Representative Contact Info Date Interviewed

Austin Independent Schools
Ryan Cengel – Dietitian, Nutrition 
Services

ryan.cengel@austinisd.org April 20, 2018

Boulder Valley School 
District 

Ann Cooper – Director, Food and 
Nutrition Services

ann.cooper@bvsd.org
April 9, 2018

Charlotte-Mecklenburg 
Schools 

Jody Francisco – Manager of 
Culinary Development

jodyw.francisco@cms.k12.nc.us May 4, 2018

Clark County Department of 
Public Health

Martin, Melissa - Chronic Disease 
Prevention Program Manager

Melissa.Martin@clark.wa.gov April 30, 2018

Dallas Public School District 
Julie Ferris – Support Services, Food 
and Nutrition Services

jufarris@dallasisd.org June 23, 2018

Kansas City Public Schools
Jordan Gordon, Director, Food and 
Nutrition Services

jgordon1@kcpublicschools.org April 25, 2018

Minneapolis Public Schools
Bertrand Weber – Foodservice 
Director

Bertrand.Weber@mpls.k12.mn.us April 18, 2018

New York City Public 
Schools 

Stephen O’Brien – NYC, Office of 
School Food

SOBrien@schools.nyc.gov April 25, 2018

Novato Unified School 
District 

Miguel Villarreal – Director, Food 
and Nutrition Services

Mvillarreal@nusd.org April 28, 2018

Oakland Unified School 
District

Mark Chavez – Director, Food and 
Nutrition Services

mark.chavez@ousd.org

Not interviewed 

(newly hired started 
9/4/2018)

Omaha Public Schools 
Tamara Yarmon – Director, Nutrition 
Services 

tamara.yarmon@ops.org May 14, 2018

Riverside Unified School 
District

Kirsten Roloson – Assistant Director 
Nutrition Services

kroloson@rusd.k12.ca.us June 18, 2018

San Diego Unified School 
District 

Melanie Moyer - Menu Systems 
Development Dietitian

 mmoyer@sandi.net June 4, 2018

San Diego Unified School 
District

Tara McNamara – Marketing 
Coordinator

tmcnamara@sandi.net June 5, 2018

San Francisco Unified School 
District 

Jennifer LeBarre – Executive 
Director, Food and Nutrition 
Services

Alexandra Emmott – Culinary 
Manager

lebarrej@sfusd.edu

emmotta@sfusd.edu

April 17, 2018 
(Former FNS 
director at Oakland 
Unified)

San Francisco Unified School 
District 

Lauren Heumann - Procurement 
Specialist

laurenheumann@gmail.com April 4, 2018

Appendix C. School Districts Interviewed for Scaling Up Climate-Friendly 
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School District Representative Contact Info Date Interviewed

San Luis Coastal School 
District 

Erin Primer – Director, Food and 
Nutrition Services 

eprimer@slcusd.org April 24, 2018

Santa Barbara Unified 
School District

Nancy Weiss – Director, Food and 
Nutrition Services 

nweiss@sbunified.org April 6, 2018

School District of Lee 
County 

Amy Carroll – Supervisor Food 
Procurement, RD.

AmyNC@LeeSchools.net April 19, 2018

St. Louis Public Schools 
Althea Albert-Santiago – Director, 
Food and Nutrition Services 

 Althea.Albert-Santiago@slps.org May 21, 2018

St. Louis Public Schools
Krystal Simmons – Southwest 
Foodservice Excellence

krystal.simmons@sfellc.org May 21, 2018

Ukiah Unified School District 
Jim Stuart – Director, Food and 
Nutrition Services 

jstuart@uusd.net May 24, 2018

Source: San Francisco Unified School District


